

8005 Morris Hill Road
Semmes, AL 36575
(251) 649-4011

MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT MCR-2018-204
McDavid Road



I hereby certify that this is a true and correct
TABULATION OF BIDS

for



9/20/23				Engineer's Pre-Construction Estimate		John G Walton		HCL Contracting		Southern Land Development		Low Bidder Unit Price Evaluation	
PROJECT TOTAL	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	AVG UNIT PRICE	% DIFFERENC
ROAD ITEMS													
1.00	201-A002	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (APPROX. 6 ACRES)	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,892.62	\$ 45,892.62	\$26,230.00	\$ 26,230.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$50,707.54	-48%
20.00	206-C023	SY	REMOVING RIPRAP	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$27.65	\$ 553.00	\$29.25	\$ 585.00	\$16.20	\$ 324.00	\$24.37	20%
80.00	206-C001	SY	REMOVING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$24.88	\$ 1,990.40	\$10.95	\$ 876.00	\$16.20	\$ 1,296.00	\$17.34	-37%
101.00	206-C030	SY	REMOVING ASPHALT	\$20.00	\$2,020.00	\$24.88	\$ 2,512.88	\$8.68	\$ 876.68	\$17.50	\$ 1,767.50	\$17.02	-49%
756.00	206-D000	LF	REMOVING PIPE	\$10.00	\$7,560.00	\$12.44	\$ 9,404.64	\$9.27	\$ 7,008.12	\$12.50	\$ 9,450.00	\$11.40	-19%
58.00	206-E000	EA	REMOVING HEADWALLS	\$350.00	\$20,300.00	\$165.90	\$ 9,622.20	\$233.67	\$ 13,552.86	\$101.25	\$ 5,872.50	\$166.94	40%
24.00	209-A000	EA	MAILBOX RESET	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$136.26	\$ 3,270.24	\$99.98	\$ 2,399.52	\$202.50	\$ 4,860.00	\$146.25	-32%
6,230.00	210-A000	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$15.00	\$93,450.00	\$16.85	\$104,975.50	\$19.96	\$124,350.80	\$6.08	\$ 37,878.40	\$14.30	40%
1,000.00	210-A001	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (SPECIAL UNDERCUT)	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$16.85	\$ 16,850.00	\$20.51	\$ 20,510.00	\$6.08	\$ 6,080.00	\$14.48	42%
1,420.00	210-D001	CY	BORROW EXCAVATION (LOOSE TRUCKBED MEASUREMENT)	\$20.00	\$28,400.00	\$20.80	\$ 29,536.00	\$16.30	\$ 23,146.00	\$12.93	\$ 18,360.60	\$16.68	-2%
1,500.00	210-D022	CY	BORROW EXCAVATION (LOOSE TRUCKBED MEASUREMENT) A-2-4(0) OR A-4(0)	\$22.00	\$33,000.00	\$20.80	\$ 31,200.00	\$16.30	\$ 24,450.00	\$12.93	\$ 19,395.00	\$16.68	-2%
35.00	230-A000	STA	ROADBED PROCESSING	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$435.03	\$ 15,226.05	\$305.94	\$ 10,707.90	\$202.50	\$ 7,087.50	\$314.49	-3%
8,455.00	301-A008	SYCIP	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 5" COMPACTED THICK	\$40.00	\$338,200.00	\$27.32	\$230,990.60	\$25.31	\$213,996.05	\$19.92	\$168,423.60	\$24.18	5%
8,455.00	401-A000	SY	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT A	\$5.00	\$42,275.00	\$1.36	\$ 11,498.80	\$0.01	\$ 84.55	\$0.01	\$ 84.55	\$0.46	-98%
837.00	424-A340	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AG	\$125.00	\$104,625.00	\$112.31	\$ 94,003.47	\$117.19	\$ 98,088.03	\$143.75	\$120,318.75	\$124.42	-6%
200.00	430-B003	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACING	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$81.82	\$ 16,364.00	\$75.23	\$ 15,046.00	\$81.13	\$ 16,226.00	\$79.39	-5%
76.00	530-A001	LF	36" ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 RC)	\$150.00	\$11,400.00	\$145.43	\$ 11,052.68	\$133.52	\$ 10,147.52	\$143.03	\$ 10,870.28	\$140.66	-5%
432.00	535-A002	LF	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	\$70.00	\$30,240.00	\$50.02	\$ 21,608.64	\$60.84	\$ 26,282.88	\$60.87	\$ 26,295.84	\$57.24	6%
208.00	535-A003	LF	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	\$75.00	\$15,600.00	\$53.99	\$ 11,229.92	\$63.67	\$ 13,243.36	\$64.03	\$ 13,318.24	\$60.56	5%
128.00	535-A002	LF	24" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	\$80.00	\$10,240.00	\$71.72	\$ 9,180.16	\$81.87	\$ 10,479.36	\$84.70	\$ 10,841.60	\$79.43	3%
38.00	535-B001	LF	18" SPAN, 11" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE	\$130.00	\$4,940.00	\$78.46	\$ 2,981.48	\$85.36	\$ 3,243.68	\$103.04	\$ 3,915.52	\$88.95	-4%
266.00	535-B002	LF	29" SPAN, 18" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE	\$180.00	\$47,880.00	\$105.33	\$ 28,017.78	\$118.06	\$ 31,403.96	\$123.96	\$ 32,973.36	\$115.78	2%
152.00	535-B003	LF	36" SPAN, 23" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE	\$185.00	\$28,120.00	\$146.01	\$ 22,193.52	\$159.63	\$ 24,263.76	\$168.69	\$ 25,640.88	\$158.11	1%
1.00	600-A000	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$140,477.77	\$140,477.77	\$112,620.00	\$112,620.00	\$96,200.00	\$ 96,200.00	\$116,432.59	-3%
300.00	610-A004	SY	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2, 24" THICK	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$106.07	\$ 31,821.00	\$96.36	\$ 28,908.00	\$101.98	\$ 30,594.00	\$101.47	-5%
300.00	610-D003	SY	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE (NON-WOVEN)	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.40	\$ 2,220.00	\$2.65	\$ 795.00	\$4.11	\$ 1,233.00	\$4.72	-44%
205.00	614-B000	CY	REINFORCED SLOPE PAVING	\$400.00	\$82,000.00	\$640.28	\$131,257.40	\$873.33	\$179,032.65	\$672.00	\$137,760.00	\$728.54	20%
66.00	618-B001	SY	CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, 5" THICK	\$55.00	\$3,630.00	\$93.73	\$ 6,186.18	\$128.09	\$ 8,453.94	\$72.45	\$ 4,781.70	\$98.09	31%
22.00	619-A102	EA	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT CLASS 1 4:1 SLOPE	\$2,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$1,153.75	\$ 25,382.50	\$1,455.55	\$ 32,022.10	\$1,008.00	\$ 22,176.00	\$1,205.77	21%
10.00	619-A102	EA	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT CLASS 1 4:1 SLOPE	\$2,250.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,239.72	\$ 12,397.20	\$1,804.88	\$ 18,048.80	\$1,344.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$1,462.87	23%
6.00	619-A102	EA	24" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT CLASS 1 4:1 SLOPE	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,452.74	\$ 8,716.44	\$2,328.87	\$ 13,973.22	\$1,456.00	\$ 8,736.00	\$1,745.87	33%
2.00	619-B101	EA	18" SPAN, 11" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT CLASS 1 4:1 SLOPE	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,153.76	\$ 2,307.52	\$1,979.55	\$ 3,959.10	\$1,344.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$1,492.44	33%
12.00	619-B102	EA	29" SPAN, 18" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT CLASS 2 4:1 SLOPE	\$3,250.00	\$39,000.00	\$2,084.72	\$ 25,016.64	\$2,561.76	\$ 30,741.12	\$2,576.00	\$ 30,912.00	\$2,407.49	6%
4.00	619-B103	EA	36" SPAN, 23" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT CLASS 2 4:1 SLOPE	\$3,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,141.78	\$ 12,567.12	\$3,202.20	\$ 12,808.80	\$2,912.00	\$ 11,648.00	\$3,085.33	4%
2.00	619-B116	EA	36" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT CLASS 2 3:1 SLOPE	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,443.23	\$ 6,886.46	\$5,414.63	\$ 10,829.26	\$3,920.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$4,259.29	27%
24.00	623-B120	LF	CONCRETE CURB, RAVEL	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$52.94	\$ 1,270.56	\$203.78	\$ 4,890.72	\$84.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$113.57	79%
2,564.00	637-A000	LF	FENCE RESET	\$10.00	\$25,640.00	\$19.21	\$ 49,254.44	\$5.82	\$ 14,922.48	\$10.64	\$ 27,280.96	\$11.89	-51%
1,000.00	637-C000	LF	FENCE, ALL TYPES, NEW MATERIALS PER ADDENDUM	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$22.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$20.96	\$ 20,960.00	\$18.40	\$ 18,400.00	\$20.45	2%
4,400.00	650-A000	CYIP	TOPSOIL APPROX 4" THICK	\$15.00	\$66,000.00	\$0.01	\$ 44.00	\$0.01	\$ 44.00	\$15.88	\$ 69,872.00	\$5.30	-100%
6.00	652-C000	AC	MOWING	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$213.99	\$ 1,283.94	\$540.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$434.66	-51%

9/20/23

				Engineer's Pre-Construction Estimate		John G Walton		HCL Contracting		Southern Land Development		Low Bidder Unit Price Evaluation	
PROJECT TOTAL	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	AVG UNIT PRICE	% DIFFERENCE
3.00	652-A100	AC	SEEDING	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$1,679.58	\$ 5,038.74	\$2,430.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$2,103.19	-20%
10,000.00	654-A000	SY	SOLID SODDING	\$7.00	\$70,000.00	\$5.50	\$ 55,000.00	\$5.88	\$ 58,800.00	\$6.96	\$ 69,600.00	\$6.11	-4%
3.00	656-A010	AC	MULCHING	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,980.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$1,029.44	\$ 3,088.32	\$1,960.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$1,656.48	-38%
2,000.00	656-D000	SY	EROSION CONTROL NETTING	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.03	\$ 6,060.00	\$1.63	\$ 3,260.00	\$3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$2.55	-36%
3.00	665-A000	AC	TEMPORARY SEEDING	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$990.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$2,417.91	\$ 7,253.73	\$2,430.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$1,945.97	24%
150.00	665-B000	TON	TEMPORARY MULCHING	\$800.00	\$120,000.00	\$797.50	\$119,625.00	\$0.01	\$ 1.50	\$780.00	\$117,000.00	\$525.84	-100%
6.00	665-H000	EA	EROSION CONTROL CHECK DAM (RIPRAP)	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,103.86	\$12,623.16	\$1,032.96	\$ 6,197.76	\$1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$1,462.27	-29%
6,750.00	665-J002	LF	SILT FENCE	\$5.00	\$33,750.00	\$4.13	\$ 27,877.50	\$3.64	\$ 24,570.00	\$4.73	\$ 31,927.50	\$4.17	-13%
6,750.00	665-O001	LF	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	\$2.00	\$13,500.00	\$1.65	\$ 11,137.50	\$0.96	\$ 6,480.00	\$1.88	\$ 12,690.00	\$1.50	-36%
1,000.00	665-Q002	LF	WATTLE	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$7.81	\$ 7,810.00	\$9.76	\$ 9,760.00	\$7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$8.19	19%
1.00	680-A000	LS	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$11,723.65	\$11,723.65	\$11,207.00	\$11,207.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,643.55	-11%
1.00	698-A001	LS	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$57700)	\$57,700.00	\$57,700.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	#DIV/0!
2.00	740-I001	EA	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$263.17	\$ 526.34	\$87.34	\$ 174.68	\$187.50	\$ 375.00	\$179.34	-51%
208.00	740-B001	SF	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS (TYPE IV)	\$15.00	\$3,120.00	\$13.48	\$ 2,803.84	\$14.26	\$ 2,966.08	\$18.55	\$ 3,858.40	\$15.43	-8%
75.00	740-D000	EA	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.75	\$52.40	\$ 3,930.00	\$105.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$52.47	0%
1,024.00	1002-A001	SY	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	\$40.00	\$40,960.00	\$45.96	\$ 47,063.04	\$47.85	\$ 48,998.40	\$26.40	\$ 27,033.60	\$40.07	19%
264.00	1002-B001	SY	COMMERCIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	\$50.00	\$13,200.00	\$47.66	\$12,582.24	\$42.85	\$11,312.40	\$30.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$40.17	7%
			Subtotal Road Items		\$1,769,550.00		\$1,541,602.83		\$1,398,303.77		\$1,444,337.28		
WATER ITEMS													
400.00	206-D	LF	REMOVING UTILITY LINES	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 12.32	\$ 4,928.00	\$ 6.84	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 12.32	\$ 4,928.00	\$10.49	-35%
450.00	641-A1	LF	3/4" H.D.P.E. WATER SERVICE LINE LAID	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 19.24	\$ 8,658.00	\$ 10.04	\$ 4,518.00	\$ 22.40	\$10,080.00	\$17.23	-42%
340.00	641-A2	LF	6" PVC WATER MAIN LAID	\$34.00	\$11,560.00	\$ 129.32	\$ 43,968.80	\$ 23.19	\$ 7,884.60	\$ 72.80	\$ 24,752.00	\$75.10	-69%
85.00	641-A3	LF	6" DI WATER MAIN LAID	\$73.00	\$6,205.00	\$ 180.70	\$15,359.50	\$ 102.16	\$ 8,683.60	\$ 160.16	\$13,613.60	\$147.67	-31%
374.00	641-C	LBS	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	\$12.00	\$4,488.00	\$ 11.58	\$ 4,330.92	\$ 16.59	\$ 6,204.66	\$ 7.84	\$ 2,932.16	\$12.00	38%
1.00	641-E	EA	FIRE HYDRANT RESET	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 4,144.45	\$ 4,144.45	\$ 2,104.79	\$ 2,104.79	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$3,007.08	-30%
2.00	641-J	EA	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 1,930.55	\$ 3,861.10	\$ 1,376.47	\$ 2,752.94	\$ 1,971.20	\$ 3,942.40	\$1,759.41	-22%
2.00	641-L	CY	CONCRETE FOR WATER MAINS (THRUST BLOCKS)	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$ 449.68	\$ 899.36	\$ 749.49	\$ 1,498.98	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$810.39	-8%
25.00	641-M	EA	6" RETAINER GLANDS	\$72.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 145.62	\$ 3,640.50	\$ 180.73	\$ 4,518.25	\$ 141.12	\$ 3,528.00	\$155.82	16%
2.00	641-P1	EA	3/4" SERVICE TAP AND CORPORATION STOP	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$ 969.71	\$ 1,939.42	\$ 589.49	\$ 1,178.98	\$ 1,355.20	\$ 2,710.40	\$971.47	-39%
1.00	641-P2	EA	6"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 5,696.89	\$ 5,696.89	\$ 2,819.66	\$ 2,819.66	\$ 6,320.16	\$ 6,320.16	\$4,945.57	-43%
12.00	641-R1	EA	3/4" WATER METER AND BOX RESET	\$375.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 924.00	\$11,088.00	\$ 741.67	\$ 8,900.04	\$ 954.24	\$11,450.88	\$873.30	-15%
12.00	641-R2	EA	3/4" CURB STOP	\$375.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 1,012.50	\$12,150.00	\$ 610.39	\$ 7,324.68	\$ 985.60	\$11,827.20	\$869.50	-30%
			Subtotal Water Items		\$56,703.00		\$120,664.94		\$61,125.18		\$101,320.80		
TOTAL BID							\$1,662,267.77		\$1,459,428.95		\$1,545,658.08		
							John G Walton		HCL Contracting		Southern Land Development		